
From: 

To: 

Clerks@vaughan.ca 
Adelina Bellisario 

C10 

COMMUNICATION 

COUNCIL – March 21, 2023

CW (2) - Report No. 14, Item 4 &
CW (CS) Report No. 15, Item 3

Subject: FW: [External] PRISTINE HOMES (PINE GROVE) INC. OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT FILE OP.20.004 ZONING BY
LAW AMENDMENT FILE Z.20.011 8337, 8341, 8345, 8349, 8353 AND 8359 ISLINGTON AVENUE VICINITY OF 
ISLINGTON AVENUE AND PINE GROVE ROAD (REFERRED) 

Date: March-20-23 10:05:52 AM 

-----Original Message-----
From: Sh.Mirbagheri 
Sent: Monday, March 20, 2023 10:05 AM 
To: Adriano Volpentesta <Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; 
Clerks@vaughan.ca; Mario Feni <Mario.Fen-i@vaughan.ca>; Ma1-io G. Racco <Ma1-ioG.Ra.cco@vaughan.ca>; 
Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Ma1-ilyn Iafrate <Mru-ilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna DeFrancesca 
<Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Chris Ainsworth <Chi-is.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow 
<Gila.Mrutow@vaughan.ca> 
Cc: Francesca Mancuso 
Guglielmi 

Subject: [External] PRISTINE HOMES (PINE GROVE) INC. OFFICIAL PLAN AMENDMENT FILE OP.20.004 
ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT FILE Z.20.011 8337, 8341, 8345, 8349, 8353 AND 8359 ISLINGTON 
A VENUE VICINITY OF ISLINGTON A VENUE AND PINE GROVE ROAD (REFERRED) 

Hello Ladies and Gentlemen, 

We are sending this Email to voice ow- opposition to the P1-istine Homes (Pine Grove) Inc. application. We are 
asking ow- elected Council Members to 

1) Vote NO to above mentioned application at the upcoming March 21st Council Meeting.

2) We are requesting Ward 2 Councilor Adriano Volpentesta to motion for an Inte1-im Control Bylaw along with an 
Islington A venue Con-idor Study (Islington & Willis to Islington & Langstaff) considering continuous development
pressures we have had to and will continue to enclw-e along this 1km stretch of road.
We would also ask other Council Members to suppo1t Adriano's motions by voting in favor of them at the upcoming
March 21st Council Meeting.

Thank you for considering these irnpo1tant requests from your constituents. 

Regards, 
Raheleh Niati 
Shahab Mirbagheri 
■ Riverside Dr., Woodbridge.




